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Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on unaudited standalone financial r.s ilts of Bhilwara Spinners Limited for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 ursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requireinents) Regulations, 2015 

To, 
The Board of Directors, 
Bhilwara Spinners Limited, 

Bhilwara (Raj) 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ("the 
Statement") of Bhilwara Spinners Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended on 30th 

September. 2022, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended (tn: Listing Regulations") 

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the 

Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles 

laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting "("Ind AS 34"), prescribed 

under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereun cer, ana 
other accounting principles generally accepted in India Our responsibility is to express a cunsusion 
on the statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 

(SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires tha! ve plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statementis iree o ate i 
misstatement. A review of interim financial information consist of making inquiries, prnarily oi 

persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and otner review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with 

Standards of Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would 

become aware of all significant matters that may be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not 

express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention thatcau ses us to 

ieve that the Statement, prepared in accordance with the aforesaid IndianAccounting Stancards 

&a er accounting principles generally accepted in India, has notdisclosed the information required 
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to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the ListngRequlations as amended, inclurding th ttr 
in which it is to be disclosed, or that itcontains any material misstatement 
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BHILWARA SPINNERS LIMITED 

Regd. Ofice 26. Industrial Area, Bhitwara, Rajasthan 

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 

(Rs.in Lac)j 
Financial 

Six Months ended 
year ended 

31.03.2922 

Quarter ended 

(Unandited)-(Unnudited) 
Partieuins 30.09.2022 39 19 292 

30.09.2022 30 06.2022 30 09 2021 
SL No 

26.0 
0.00 130.29 0.00 

7 13 Revenue irom Operations 
Re %.95 

36.95 
26 09 18.41 

18.41 
18.54 237 7 319.3 

i 56.3 Other Income 
Total lncome (i*il 

18.54 

54.00 (389.63 0.00 0.0 00 
126. 03 

3.21 
0.00 
0.00 

10.36 
139.65 

Eendinire 0.00 0.00 636.5 54 26 08 

Increase drrvase jn stock in trade and work in progress 

urehase O taded goods 
pes ust_ 
Finance Cost 
precia7On 

Other expendinire 

0.00 
14.51 

9.1 
0.00 0 5.90 7.73 

0.25 
3.86 87 

6.75 
33 
35.13 

0. .12 .13 
0.08 

9.08 
13.15 

0.16 
0.08 
5.07 
9.14 

14.1 5 

22.29 

33 44.13 
16.73 14.66 

5.39 9.27 

354 
69.26 
1.56 
57.70 

123.9 .91 
.09 

27.2 .27 
140.82 

Proit rom Operatioas betore Tax & Exceptional items (U-IV) 
86.76 
101.42 
17.97 
83.45 

0.0 00 
18.86 
24.25 
5.09 
19.16 

67.90 
7.17 

12.88 
64.29 

Evreptionai Iems (Re?er Note 6 Below) 

Proit beior: Tax 
Tax expense 
Net Protit ()Loss-) trom Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10) 

Eher CaTprchensIve income(Loss) Net of income 1ax 

a) item that wili not be reclassisied to Profit or (Loss) 

Toa Other Comprehensive income(Loss) Net of Income Tax 

X Totai Comprehensive income For the period 
Paid-up equity share cap:ta 

Face Value of the Share Rs. !10/-per share) 

16.7 
79 

13.94 

19.16 
676 

64.29 
676 

13.94 
676 

83.45 
676 

57.70 
676 

140.82 
676 

1757.12 

Oter Ecity 
1.23 0.85 2.08 

XV EaTings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs) 
Basic and diluted EPS before & after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year 
o 2ate ad for the previous yer (not annualized) 

0.28 0.95 0.21 

Tne above resuits were reviewd by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved and laken on record by the Bcard of Dire ctors 
in treir meetin = i or 

Novembere 03, 2022. 

Tnere are no separate reporiabie segments. 

There was no Investor's complaint pending at the beginning of the quarter ended 30th September, 2022. The Company received 3 ccmplaints anc resc.ed all c 

hem during the quarter. 
The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and recast wherever necessary. 

Cornpany considering various allernatives for revival of the bUSiness.accounts continued to be prepared on going concem basis. 

As the operations came to 61andstil, the Company, in. order to meet its obllgaion 1o the lenders,Revival of Buslnes sotd its plant& machinery and part of the land pursuant to the 

approval of the sharehoiders obtained hrough Postal Ballot on August 26, 2009. ACcordingy, the company has recorded axcepitonal gain(Loss) of Rs.18.88 Lac dunng the qualer and 

Rs.B6.76 Lac up to the perñod on account of disposal of land & bullding9 

Rel:0 Excharge Comunication dt. 14.12.2021 Regardlng Expansantion of 75 Crore on new Denim Unit .on this project Rs.8Z.53 Lac Incured Til 30.9.2022_ 

fama 

By order of the Board 
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ate 03ra November, 2022 
3c2 Bnilwe a (Rajasthan) ASHOK KUMAR KOTHARI 
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BHILWARA SPINNERS LIMITED 
STATEMENT OF ASSESTS & LIABILITIES AS ON 30.9.2022 

(R. In Lacs ) As At 
Half Year Ended 

Particulars 
As at March 

30.9.2022 31,2022 
ASSETS 

Un Audited Audited 1) Non-current Assets 

(a) Property, plant and equipment (b) Capital work in progress (b) Financial Assets 
778.56 
87.53 

Loans 
i) Other Financial Assets 1,058 62 

25 72 

1.15 
95.66 

2,059.10 

999.36 
25.93 (c) Deffer Tax Asset 

1 Other non-current assets 
1.15 

192.34 

2,084.87 

(2) Current Assets 
a Financial Assets 

)Trade Receivables 
(ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents 
i) Inventory 

(c) Other Current Assets 

44.16 
40.84 22.74 

434.63 434.63 

s01.53 
2,560.53 

475.47 
TOTAL ASSETS 2,560.34 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 

676.1 
1,840.58 
2,516.69 

676.11 
1,757.12 

11 (a Equity Share Capital 
(b) Other Equity 

2,433.23 
LIABILITIES 

(1) Non Current Liabilities 
(a) Other Non Current Liabilities 17.63 

17.68 
17.42 

17.42 

(2) Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

() Trade Payables 
ii) Other Financial Liabilities 

b Other Current Liabilities 
c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 

8.20 24.13 

7.74 3L.98 
3.02 10.29 

26.23 
2,560.34 

109.73 
2,560.63 TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

For Bhilwara Spinners Linited 

Date 3rd November, 2022 
Place Bhilwara (Rajasthan) NN S 

ASHOK KUMAR KOTHARI 

MANAGING DRECTOR 
DIN-00132801 

tor ABN & CO. 

ABN Partner 

MUMBAI C A SKABRA 

02560 
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M CcoU 

FRN 
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BHILWARA SPINNERS LIMITED CASH FLOW STAT EMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 

(Rs.In Lacs) 
HALF YEAR HALF YEAR 

ENDED ENDED Particulars 
30.09.2022 30.09.2021 

Rs. Rs Rs. Rs Csh flows from operating activities 
Profit before taxation 

Adjustments for: 
Doprecation and amortization expense Proft on sake ot fixed assets (Net) nterest received 
tiabity I1o longer require Written back ntoTest exenses 
Provision tor taxes 

101.42 69.26 

0.16 

(86.77) 
(3695) 

(35.48) 
(47.14) 

(0.25)| 
(17.97) 

(0.01) 
(11.56) 

(141.78) 
(40.36) 

(94.19) 
(24.93) 

(71.70) 
ncrease decrease in trade and other receivables eisedecrease in inventories 

nrease decreaSe) in trade payables and other liabilities 

6.60 

54 

(83.74) (27.5 .50) 
(67.14) 

(107.50) 
(45.20) 
(70.13) 

(70.13) 
Net cash trom operating activities Cash fiows from investing activities Purchase of property, plant and equipment roceds trom saie of property, plant and equpment Purchase of investments 
Proceeds from sale of investments 

nterest received 
Dividend received 
Net cash from investing activities 
nterest pa:a 

Dividena paic 
Net cash Tom inancing activities 

(107.50) 

(14.65) 
103.06| 

(29.29) 
42 

36.94| 47.14 

125.35| 59.85 

0.25 0.01 
0.25 0.01 

Net increase/decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 18.10 (10.27) 
Casn and cash eguivalents at beginning of reporting period Cash and cash equivaients at end of reporting period 

22.74 
40.84 

18.70 
8.42 

Cash &Cash equivalents: 
Cash and cash equivalents consist of cash on hand and balances with banks, and investments in money market instruments. Cash and cash equivalents included in the statement of cash flows comprise the following amounts in the balance sheet 

40.84 8.42 
Cash on hand and bank balances 
Short term investments 
Cash and cash equivalents as reported Effect on exchange rate changes 
Cash and cash equivalents as restated 

40.84 8.42 

40.84 8.42 

For Bhilwara Spinners Limited Date 3rd November, 2022 
Place Bhilwara (Rajasthan) 

ASHOK KUMAR KOTHARI 
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MANAGING DIRECTOR 
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